		_	PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
lectronic Version v1.1 tylesheet Version v1.1			01-12-2010		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		 co	RRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		pre	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of an inventor's last name previously recorded on Reel 022429 Frame 0563. Assignor(s) hereby confirm the assignment of assignor's interest.		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	<u></u>			
		Name		Execution Date	
Romuald Franklin N	lgamga			01/21/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: ReVolt Technology LTD.					
Street Address:		One Earlsfort Centre			
Internal Address:	Earlsfort Terrace				
City:	Dublin 2				
State/Country:	IRELAND				
PROPERTY NUMBE			Number		
		11407348	1407348		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone:			he fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Email:		milwaukee@	foley.com		
Correspondent Nam		Conners	A		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		st Wisconsin kee, WISCO			
7 MULOOD LING T.		<u> </u>			
	T NUMBER:	09	5868-1028	<u>. 17 17 17 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 </u>	
		11			
ATTORNEY DOCKE	TER:	Sh	eena Conners		

PATENT REEL: 023770 FRAME: 0145

source=corrassgt#page4.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
	·····	Name	Execution Date					
Romuald Franklin Nga	ima		01/21/2009					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Revolt Technology Ltd.							
Street Address:	One Earlsfort Centre							
Internal Address:	Earlsfort Terrace							
City:	Dublin							
State/Country:	IRELAND							
Postal Code:	2							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type		Number						
Application Number: 1		07348						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: (202)783-6031								
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.								
Phone:	(202) 783-6040							
Email: Correspondent Name:	bpeterson@rfem.com Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck p.c.							
Address Line 1:	1425 K Street NW							
Address Line 2:	Suite 800							
Address Line 4:	Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1768-136						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Patrick T. Skacel						
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif								

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Romuald Franklin NGAMGA, a citizen of France, residing at Schönhaldenstrasse 46, 8708 Männedorf, SWITZERLAND am a co-inventor of an invention in ELECTRODE for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial Number 11/407,348, filed April 20 2006; and

WHEREAS, REVOLT TECHNOLOGY LTD., organized under the laws of Ireland, with a place of business at One Earlsfort Centre, Earlsfort Terrace, Dublin 2, IRELAND, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Romuald Franklin NGAMGA have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said REVOLT TECHNOLOGY LTD., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said REVOLT TECHNOLOGY LTD., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said REVOLT TECHNOLOGY LTD., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said REVOLT TECHNOLOGY LTD., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this January 2009 2008. 21 _day of ____ _ L.S.

Romúald Franklin NGAMGA

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 023770 FRAME: 0148

RECORDED: 01/11/2010